## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/25/2024

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to temporarily reduce traffic to one lane in selected section of West Third Street

BY: Jessica Hehir, Sr. Advisor, Communications and Marketing

City of Duluth to temporarily reduce traffic to one lane in selected section of W. Third Street

[DULUTH, MN] Some utility work will necessitate the temporary closure of the eastbound lane of a portion of West Third Street, between 27th and 28th Avenues West, on Wednesday, June 26 through Friday, June 28. Both the eastbound lane and parking lane will be closed during the work. A detour map below outlines the closure, and the detour will be signed. Pedestrians may detour the work zone by using the opposite side of Third Street.

###



West Third Street detour map